



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001970  
Date            20 February 2018

### ***Compulsory microchipping of dogs***

#### **Request:**

I am writing to make a request for data under the Freedom of Information Act.

The data I would please like to receive is detailed below:

1. How many dog owners in the area under the authority of the council have been fined for not having their dog microchipped since the compulsory dog microchipping law came into effect on 6<sup>th</sup> April 2016? [None](#)
2. What is the total amount in GBP that dog owners under the authority of the council have been fined for not having their dog microchipped since the compulsory dog microchipping law came into effect on 6<sup>th</sup> April 2016? [None](#)
3. How many dog owners under the authority of the council have been prosecuted for not having their dog microchipped since the compulsory dog microchipping law came into effect on 6<sup>th</sup> April 2016? [None](#)